Bridgelux® Application Note AN251
Non-Soldering Holder Selection Guide and Application Note
Introduction
Product Selection Guide
Bridgelux  Non-Soldering Holder Selection Guide AN251 Rev B (10/10/25) © 2025 Bridgelux, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Product speci-
fications are subject to change without notice.
2 | P a g e
Bridgelux Non-Soldering Holders – simplifying LED integration.

S
o
ld
e
rl
e
ss
 H
o
ld
e
r
Solder-Free Holder
Part Number Array Size (mm xmm) Center Hole Diameter
(mm) Bridgelux Arrays
BXHD-1212-095 12.5 x 12.5 9.5 V6, V8, V3HD, V4HD, Vesta TW6
BXHD-1313-112 13.5 x 13.5 11.2 V10, V6HD
BXHD-1616-125 15.8 x 15.8 12.5 Vesta TW9
BXHD-1919-160 19.0 x 19.0 16.0 V13, V9HD, Vesta TW13
BXHD-1919-165L 19.0 x 19.0 16.5 V13, V9HD, Vesta TW13
BXHD-2424-213 24.0 x 24.0 21.3 V18, Vesta TW18
BXHD-2828-243 28.0 x 28.0 24.3 V22, Vesta TW22
Two-Step Installation Process
Step 1.  Orient electrical contacts
correctly - see wiring diagrams
Step 2.  Align COB under retaining lever,